SHA SOFTBALL SEASON RECORDS

(According to reports, 1968-69 basketball was the first year of official interscholastic
sport for females at Sacred Heart. It would be another five years, the 1973-74 school

school year, before track and volleyball would be added and softball began in 1975.)

YEAR RECORD TITLES

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

15-5
12-5
12-6
10-7
3-14
12-14

8-11
14-4
18-8-1

8-18
23-11
30-10

23-8
28-10
15-18
20-11

32-9
27-10
13-17
20-16
25-15

31-4
20-16
12-15

25-9
16-20
22-16
29-11
10-28
18-17

30-7

31-9
29-12
24-13

31-8

19-7
23-15
16-15
19-14
14-14
17-10
17-16

20-14
28-12
33-10

D

OO0

D-R-Q
C-D-R

C-D-R

COACH ASSISTANT
BARB ALLEN

BARB ALLEN

CINDY SAGER

CINDY SAGER

CINDY SAGER

LITTMANN WIETKE
CAROL RICE BARB POHL
CAROL RICE BARB POHL
CHERYL GRADY

DAN BAILEY

DAN BAILEY

PHIL DUROCHER

PHIL DUROCHER

MARIE HYDE JIM EPPLE
MARIE HYDE JIM EPPLE

JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE
JIM EPPLE DON HIRE

AMY GAUDARD  JENNIE CLARK
AMY GAUDARD  JENNIE CLARK
AMY GAUDARD CARRIE GAUDARD
AMY GAUDARD MACY MERCHANT
BRIAN GOULD

BRIAN GOULD

BRIAN GOULD

JOSH WHEATON

JOSH WHEATON

SEASON CANCELLED DUE TO VIRUS PANDEMIC
JOSH WHEATON

C-D-R-Q JOSH WHEATON
C-D-R-Q JOSH WHEATON

C=Conference, D=District, R=Regional, Q=Quarterfinal



