SHA SOFTBALL SEASON RECORDS

(According to reports, 1968-69 basketball was the first year of official interscholastic sport for females at Sacred Heart. It would be another five years, the 1973-74 school school year, before track and volleyball would be added and softball began in 1975.)

YEAR	RECORD	TITLES	COACH	ASSISTANT
1975			BARB ALLEN	
1976	15-5	D	BARB ALLEN	
1977	12-5		CINDY SAGER	
1978	12-6		CINDY SAGER	
1979	10-7		CINDY SAGER	
1980	3-14		LITTMANN	WIETKE
1981	12-14		CAROL RICE	BARB POHL
1982			CAROL RICE	BARB POHL
1983	8-11		CHERYL GRADY	
1984	14-4		DAN BAILEY	
1985	18-8-1		DAN BAILEY	
1986			PHIL DUROCHER	
1987	8-18		PHIL DUROCHER	
1988	23-11		MARIE HYDE	JIM EPPLE
1989	30-10	D	MARIE HYDE	JIM EPPLE
1990	23-8	С	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1991	28-10	D	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1992	15-18	_	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1993	20-11	D	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1994	32-9	D-R-Q	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1995	27-10	C-D-R	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1996	13-17		JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1997	20-16		JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1998	25-15	С	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
1999	31-4	C-D-R	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2000	20-16	C-D	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2001	12-15	С	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2002	25-9	С	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2003	16-20		JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2004	22-16	D-R	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2005	29-11		JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2006	10-28		JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2007	18-17	_	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2008	30-7	С	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2009	31-9	C-D-R	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2010	29-12	D	JIM EPPLE	DON HIRE
2011	24-13	С	AMY GAUDARD	JENNIE CLARK
2012	31-8	D-R-Q	AMY GAUDARD	JENNIE CLARK
2013	19-7	С	AMY GAUDARD	CARRIE GAUDARD
2014	23-15		AMY GAUDARD	MACY MERCHANI
2015	16-15		BRIAN GOULD	
2016	19-14		BRIAN GOULD	
2017	14-14		BRIAN GOULD	
2018	17-10		JOSH WHEATON	
2019	17-16		JOSH WHEATON	
2020	00.44			LED DUE TO VIRUS PANDEMIC
2021	20-14		JOSH WHEATON	
2022	28-12	C-D-R-Q	JOSH WHEATON	
2023	33-10	C-D-R-Q	JOSH WHEATON	

C=Conference, D=District, R=Regional, Q=Quarterfinal